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VT-% INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

^ vv~'- 1. Forms 114-B are. to ibe. prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,

three copies to be forwarded*^0;^re^Superv^isor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters-? American Graves Registration Service.

r

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 "v^Ml'ibe-n.ccomplished by Registration Branch, Head
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file '
in his office.

4'. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken, from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect.will be made on these forms.
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IMMEDIATE ACTION

IN REPLY

JtEFER TO
QM 293 A-M

it Buckley, Edward R. (MA)

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

Mrs. Melissa Buckley,
1235 C Street

Reedley, Califoj

Ja-nuary 5, 1933.

Dear Madam:

During the past three years, numerous communications

have been forwarded you relative to the pilgrimage to the ceme
teries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress of March 2,
1929, as amended.

Under the law, 1933 is the last year you may make

the pilgrimage at the expense of the Government, and it is

imperative that this office have an expression from you as

to whether or not you desire to take advantage of the oppor

tunity afforded you.

It is requested therefore you answer the following
inquiry, sign your name, and return this letter to this office.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE IN 1933?

is enclosed for your convenience in replying

For The Quartermaster General,

Very trul

(Yes) or (No)

(O,Sign here

0-i llil

A self-addressed envelope which requires no pC^ei^e^

End. :

Env.

CHAS. W. DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

Q. M. C. Form 8S6 (Old Form 493)
Approved December 1,1922 t-tm oto

IMMEDIATE ACTION
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QM 293 A-M DSPART?^ENT
Eiackley, Edimrd R. (MA) office of the quartehmasteh general

WASHINGTON

October 13, 1932.Mra. Melissa Buckley,
1235 C St
Eeedley, Calif,

Dear Madam:

Your Government has provided an opportunity for all Mothers and
Widows of deceased members of the American Forces who were lost, buried
at sea, or whose remains are now interred in Europe, to make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries in Europe. This was done in the hope that all who may
make the pilgrimage will derive a measure of comfort and solace from the
visit.

pilgrimage.
You are numbered among those who are privileged to make this

During July and September of this year, inquiries were addressed
to you as to whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage to Europe.
To these inquiries no reply has been received from you.

You probably do not realize how important it is that a reply be
received from you. If we do not receive replies, it becomes very diffi
cult to make the necessary and proper arrangements for those who are to
make the trip, as everything must be arranged in advance. Consequently,
it is just as important for the Government to know the names of those
who do not desire to take advantage of its offer as it is to know the
names of those who do.

Will you please devote a few moments of your time to write
either the word "YES" or "NO" in the following space , thus
indicating whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage dtiring 1933
and sign your name here • Use the enclosed
envelope, which requires no postage, and return this sheet.

This reply v/ill assure your Government that no worthy Mother
or Widow has failed to receive its offer in commemoration of a loved one
departed, and ivill greatly assist in making the necessary preparations
for those of them who wish to take advantage of the privilege.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours.

n
CHAS. W. DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE or THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M

Buckley, Edtw. E* (HA)
Sept. 6« 1952,

ifr«» Ifolitaia Buckl<^
1236 C St.,
Esodley,

Dsar Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements

made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no

postage.

1, Do you desire to make a pilgrimage

in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition
of health:

Age :

Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here

NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS HO PROVISIOK OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

End:

Env.

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-

8 19S2R OSA)

Krs mHam
c St

E0«dl«y Cullf

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost

or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act, There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assufe proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 19.30, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 l^cls.

DO desire to MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?

(Sign here) ,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

(Write answer here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M

AXfWt 14» lOSl

tfrsR XiileMi "BmXkayt
lass c St.,
B»edloy, Caliroculaii

Dear Madam;

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932.

Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and"widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necessities will be arranged for and in the event you decide
to make a pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will
be done for your care and welfare. During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom.

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. However,
should you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re
quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may
be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTEKMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

i RBPLY REFER QM 295 A-MBuckley, Edward R. Pvt. (m-A) M June 11, 1831,

Mrs. Melissa Buckley,
1235 C St.,
P.eedley, California.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now "being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions

of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must he made hy this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question helow by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you'have answered the question, please sign your

name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which

requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Ve^y^ truly yo^xc^) ; •
/^/ -EL'  •i?/ tO '.'b> '

/---T ■. ^ '1^ I—'i. D^HUGHES,--' -.1
Captain,^'Q. M. Corps, ' i

Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932?
Write answer here

CuLL
(^AjS)hiA^

Sign here (/[



IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER OENERAL

WASHINGTON

Buckley, Edward R., Pv-fc. 1232-M

Mrs» Melissa Buckley,
83f8 Mr" 0'i'aiid"'0'bfeelr,
•S-gda,lJ«ft77--Ma=5:frm .

October 27, 1930

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions

by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2, Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1931?

3. Please give your age and state your
health.

Ace 7S ^
Condition of Health

4. Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak?

U'

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.
h i

Enclosures:

Envelope

Act

Amendment

HUGHES

6aptaUn,-">-^. Coj^-,
Assistante



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO ̂  ^
Buckley , Edward R. Pvt 1232 M

Mrs, Malissic Buckley^

October 11, 1930

25ear liadari:

A reply has not been received to office letter of recent

date relative to the pilgrimage to the cmeteries of Europe, author
ized by the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended Kay 15, 193d.

The records of this office show that you are the mother
of the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be
completed for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is requested you
ansv/er the following questions by filling out the blaiiks left therefor
and return the letter to this office in the enclosed envelope which
requires no postage.

/  /

\

1. Bo veu desire to make this nilnirimaffe?

2. Bo you desire to imke the pilgrimage
in the calendar vear 1931?

3, Hease give your age and state your
health. Condition of health

4. Bo you speak Eiqglish?

5. V/hat other lanaause do vou sneak? —

^Encls:
Act

Amendment

Envelope

30/150

For The Cluartermaster General:

Very truly you^
)  * .

Capta in,l Q
AsSista



WAR DEPARTMENT

'FFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER,

WASHINGTON

DATE

NAME RM'JK SERIAL ORGALJIZATION DATE OE DEATH

^  ̂ ^ 3 d 4 ^ ■ c2 A'--. ) 9 /

STATE 1w> CTT. HO. /J3A gujiTH jp ^ ̂ block J)

Oheck relationship

MOTHER

STEPMOTHER (Eor the
year prior to com-

menoement of service)
NAME

AND

ADDRESS

MOTHER THRU ADOPTION

(Eor the year prior
to comiaencement of

serviced

Living - Deceased

21%

MOTHER Itl LOGO PARENTIS

(For the year prior to
comiuencement of aervice)

WlBOYf

(Who has not remarried)

Veterans Bureau Claim Number

89/156/
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OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENKRAIL

WASHINGTON D. C.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER QENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A G

Buckley# Edward R» 1232 M Juus 7# 1930

Mrs, Malissic Buckley

General Delivery
Hastain, Mo,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to tbe cemeteries in Europe under tbe provi
sions of the Act of Congress of March Z, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of^
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrim.age.

For The Quartermaster General,

Ver^truly/ youry(

J. D.^GHES,
Captain, jd, M. Corps,

Assistant.

DO YOU DESIEE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DUBIHG THE YEAS

i.

{Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A C
Buclcley, Edward K. 1232 M

October 7 , 1929.

Ivlrs. aialissic Buckley,
G-eneral Delivery,
Haitain, Mo.

Dear Madam; 5

H

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in

Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and v/hose remains are now interred in such ceme
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

(

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (No)
No.

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930?

(No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- .
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (No)

4. Please give your age and state pf\healJih,A

Age Health
(Years) (Poor)

AV/ V'A
h-i ft //y^ V \

5. What language do you speak? Ld a LJ
r-1

—  WA 4,^ ^ fUKS

English - (Yes)
01diaK:d;©3gu®gex ^ ^

For The Quartermaster (?I8^>^1^

Very"truly yours.

End.

Act

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant,

•v A. •, * '



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A C
Buckley, Edward K, 1232 M

I'frs. 3-Ialissic Buckley,
General Delivery,
Haitain, Mo.

October 7 , 1929.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in

Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or nax'al service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be mads.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (No)
No.

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930?

(YgaQx (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili— _
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested?

(No)

4. Please give your age and state q;f^^balJih,A

Age *72 Health
(Years) {GSm (Poor)

■  — V ̂

^  ' /)
5. What language do you speak? ^ /o^ ^ tj

W. 'P. 0. r-1
—  \ ^ /cV

English - (Yes)
01±]aK:d:«fflgU3<g8x

For The Quartermaster

End,

Act

Envelope

Very truly yours,

/  JOHN T. HARRIS,
UMajor, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant,

r. i J.,



J
WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM £93 A—C

Buclsley, Edward
1232

Sept. 4, 1929.

ilrs, lialissic Buckley,

Gen. Del.,
Hastaln, Mo.

Dear Stri

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been

received to our communication datedJune 29, 1929 making inquiry

concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to

ascertaining the ntimber of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address;

If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name^ , and
relationship in the spa^'e^pposJ^^

vA—-
If survived by a |widow'^or do^j she
desire to make tlje^^ piIgttmage? | 'j

'. r_ '

(yuJnX

\irZlA^

For The QuAr^'hrmas^er General,

fX—

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.

Act of Congress

Envelope

WOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, d. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR department

OFFICE OF THE QUAf?TERMASTER GENERAL

WAKHINISTON

-emiileriojSJltoatPRVC^ S9

June , 1929,

Ura,

Qaat SaU,
Saaiaixii, Mo*

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929. entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europ>e to make a pilgrimaee to
these cemeteries".

Mewe-Argoim* Antrioaa Ueieetery, Roniagne-oous-Koatfaacott, Homo* Waeuo*

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addressee of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mcthsrs and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is ® .
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried It is also requestQQ
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.

Act of Congress.

Envelope.
JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

■>
1^. "



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M

Buoklay, Edv;, R« (^A)
Sept, 6, 1932,

Mrs, Melis8» Buckley
1235 V St.,
Reedl&y, Calif,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme

teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the

fact that 1933 is the L-AST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements

made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition
of health:

Age;

Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here

NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOTANCB INSTEAD,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

End:

Env.

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



'■0

WAR DEPARTMENT
Or»»ICE OF THS QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"M

BcHO^kiir SiMtH H (m) July S

Mr* MoXlttft
1236 C St

B««dlay
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased memhers of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Ends. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?
(Write answer here)

(Sign here) ■

Hiwiiii
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WAR DEPARTMENT

office of the quartermaster aKNBRAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO
QM 293 A-M

Buckley^ Xteord R. Prt, du) M
mgrnt 14» I9S1

ISrs, Melissa Bucklay*
12S5 C

Eeedleyt California

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932.

Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York

until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necessities will be arranged for and in the event you decide
to make a pilgrimage, you are assured everj'thing possible will
be done for your care and welfare. During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited tnerefrom.

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. However,
should you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re
quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may
be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES.

Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant.



r
WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OK THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN NKKLT RBPKR TO 293 AM
QM 293 A*M

BttOki»y, Bdward R. Pvt. (m»A} If

Vra* Mttllsta Buoklayc
1236 C St*»
Raedlay, Califorala.

Juna 11« ItSl*

CO

CD

o

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages

during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

CM

§0 assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions ̂ r steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made,;;by this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It is t^refi^ge desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the^words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space

followi^ig the question.

S  soon as you have ansv/ered the question, please sign your
name an^.rstu^h this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
require|?.no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932?
Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT

ornCE OF THE QUARTERMASTER aSNKNAL

WASHINGTON

)N RERLY REFER TO QM 293 A C

Buckley, Sdwerd B«, Prts, 1232Hi October 27, 1930
i

I

Ibrs* MeXissft Buckley,
818 I. Grand Street,
Sedalia, Missotorl*

■A-

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the encloeed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930,

The records of this office show that you are the iBCther of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1931?

3. Please give your age and state your
health.

4. Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak?

Age
Condition of Health

For The Quarterma,ster General,

Very truly yours.

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act

.  Amendment

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



293 1-M
Bttcklej » Ed»ari3; It, ITS 123S M

Octo^jar il, 1930

3£P8, Kaliasic Biieldey
General Delivery

naataia, Missouri

Dear Madam;

A reply has not boon rocoivod to office latter of recent
date relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, author
ized by the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930.

laothor
The records of this office show thr.t you are the

of the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may bo
completed for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is requested you
answer the following questions by filling out the blanks left therefor
and return the letter to this office in the enclosed envelope whi«h

requires no postage.

1. Do ueu desire to make this nil.'^imagc?

2, Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1931?

\

3. Please give your age and state your
health.

Ago
Condition of health

4. Do vou speak English?

5. What other language do veu speak?

For She Qua.rtcrmastor General;

Very trxily yours.

Ends;

Act

Amendment

Envelope

30/150

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistants



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A C

Bxtoldejy Idnwrd 1232 1 Jme 7« 1930

UTS* ICalissio Buokley
0«nerftl DelireiY
HiLstain^ Mo.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of^
1931 must he made hy this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question helow
hy writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt, reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

>  ; •

A. D. HUGHES.
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

DO YOU DESTBE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR here)

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARrERMASTER GENERAL

Washington

REPLY REFER TO 293 A C
Buckley, Edward R» 1232 M

October 7 , 1929,

iirs* ^llsslo BuokXey«
General PellTery,
Hi^tain, %>•

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cosf of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the lollowing
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) . (No)

4. Please give your age and state of health.

Age Health
(Years) (Good) (Poor)

5. What language do you speak?

English - (Yes) (No)
Other language

(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

End.

Act

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

Orr-ICE OF THE QUARTEnMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—C /
BuokLc^g Bcbrard B«
12S2

Sept, 1929,

ttrs, |galis8io Etuskloy,
• Bol«}

Hastain, Mo, 1

Bear Sirs i
i

The records of this office do not Indicate that a reply has been

received to our communication dated _ ^ 1029 inquiry
concerning the name and address of tne motnSr ana widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1, Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

—

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give" her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

»

For The Quartermaster'General,

Very truly yours,

.1

2 Incls.

Act of Congress

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENf ■■ ,
!' s\\. ■ f:

,-ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER

WAaHlNSTOn

IN REPLY REFER TO QM £93 A-C
BWiatSFf June |i>-, 1929.

I  ̂

Ila9.is«i0

Havtain, Ho*

A
i  'i

V  \

''X

' V
V

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed coj^ of an Act. of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines.of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries'

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late MwaM H* Saoklay, Oo*Ht Znf** wlaost ree/adas &r« now l&torrvd
4a JUmrUtm Eo»asai*"«>tt«moat;eaaooa« IMicHtt* laraae#*

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil
grimage.

I".-
•V •

\\"--
s

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the encloeed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,
J-

r-

Very truly yours.

2 incls.

Act of Congress.

Envelope.

■i

1

I  JOHN T. HARRIS,
A. Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
\



__B:ucl5:lsy-
(Surname.)

Pvt.

XioJ 2-,
me in lull.) (A

Edward
'j (Christian name

Co. H.
(Rank and orgu lization.)

F
State your relationBhip to the deceased
Do you desire the remains brought to the Un

If remains are brought to the United State.s,
wish them interred in a national cemetery' (Yes or no.)

If "you desire the remains interred at the h&me of the deceased, give full informa
tion below as to where they should be sent i

ather,

""-t-

ted States?.

lo you I
No,

(Yoj or no.)

(N;^ V person to receive rema'ns.)

(Number and sircct.)

(Sign here)

(Express oITiee.)

ily or lowib

(Telegraph office.)

(State.)

ra) route.) (City, town, or posi oHife.) (State )"(Number and street or rural route.) (Cily, town, or posi oiiip.) (Slate.)"Read carefully the lelte^ ̂ j^g^|nying this card. 3—07,3



I desire very strongly that xny son

be finally buried in some cemetery in

France which will be in charge of

cared for by the United Statese I

ryjh - b



t  ̂

ftivl 293 C^R

25^ 1923,

^ T
-i : .^-

Mrs* HaZlsslo BticSklajr,
QmstTol Dsllreiy,

Hactain, Ho»

JlKu* Hadams

pr

iB -^10(^1 iiojiso-.
Peuse), iiause*

i-y.
nne iimoricsaa Camatezy, Btancenod

fThis is one of the perm&n&ftt American military cemeteries to be
maintained by this Government in Europe, Each grave will be marked
by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with name, rank,
division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from which
he. came. Headstones v/ill be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible ^d without
waiting for special action or request on the part of relatives.

You are assured in effecting removal of the remains, the utmost
care and reverence were exercised and more than willingly accorded by
those who performed this sacred duiy. The grave of the deceased will
be perpetually maintained by this Government in a manner befitting the
last resting place of our heroes.

-I

Very truly yours,

H.H» GHEaJ.

</'' Assistant,

uT^

:S3}
23/592/aRK
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G. S. R;,;:Vm6,
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P^- "■" Reu-fcliateaut gosgec.
/  JT3110 25 iyi9

2214361

. REPORT OF DISIKa?5ElM5N1!' Mf) -RV-RrTRTAT.

limains of ;

RALIEf TJITjiLJlOWW , IRJl-IBEEj

emKj T!ia.)sn jD^ . OSGAlJm5)lORj TTnIm ^ aJ^*
RISIiifSHILSi^ MD ISBIiSlAL M&E3 GES®; UiilTj

EISIETERFvEE: (Pate) • erOM: (Givg complete locationt

grave isolated, CimETi Ji,rH;n.SS,12th June 1919

T 35 tTR 310o 65 B 286o05 IT

BSB13JIEE (Pate) IN: (Give coErplete location)
12th June 1919 Grave #75 Seo #82 Plot #2

y

ARGOOTE AMEHICAN GEMHlTB|tT #1232 \
•  ̂ A ' - f

•. EOMGNE MEUSE i
■  ' ■ - - - . ■ n I , , I _ I ■»! . .-.I I I ,1

Report a§ to nature of oi-iginal burial and oondition of body mpon disinterment;
Eiirial good; "buried in imiform; body decomposedp■  ̂ ^ ^ ^ ^

—  HI I ■ " I...I I I I ■■■ .Ill > ■ »-l». .II.»IW —■ ■ n'll» I I ■.! ■ >■! 1 1.^1 1 ■! \

■  • ■■ - ■ i'
■| - - — —■ —■ tt — i .i -i«] . j i_i - 1 | u —. , MOTMM.Mav mm mm mm wmm —mm Mwvm mm mmrnm mmmtmrn m,mm wm - * '■«

Was one identification tag found upon the -body ? Yes ■ j

- ! dV-hat other means of identification were found on the body ? None ; ̂  ^
.  " ^ g 1*^

^  ~ ~~ ^ONFIRM^T) ^ U
'  ; : _il^ - i

Hote: s
If, u^jon disinterment, effects are found on bodies, they ^vill be promptly

sent to the Effects Depot,. direct, as is refuaired by G, 0, 170, G.H, Q, 1918, ^
after being carefully enamiiiOd for clues of identity in doubtful cases, notation " i
■.hereof i.Till be made and reported to the Chief, Graves Registration Service. ,

Supervised by; bt Hanes • ■ ]r—

C.O, Grou-p Unit j

:  \
V
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
File No. 11E989 ■

I. LocATio?f Index Card;

TYP....jaaa...

(а) Name Sej._ 2214361

(б) Rank — Organization

(c) Date of death. lQ/2_2/l.8. {d) Cause of death .. .....k/a ,
II. Registration Card.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

{a) Grave No Ifi.. Row —. Plot 5l.. Sec BZ TYP ^igp
(h) Emerg. Address

m. jiyi^g ̂ Ojid cy(>n^g^u^di^a^s CKR....(^-.>-7

rV". A. G. O. Disposition Card: Date of receipt
A /C ' '

{a) Name g) Relationship

(c) Address.s.i^d^J.Lu4d^L
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S. ?

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

(jO Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S.

ig) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S.

/V'
Examiner's Initials Date

f  J

V. A. G. O. Correspondence shows communication from

.  , dated

confirming request in Par. IV., above, or requesting that.

^  192/

Examiner's Initials Date , 1920.

VT. G. R. S. Files, Correspondence—shows as follows:

"jt/j lU
1  /

-J. /-

ig) Cancellation memos referred to?

Examiner's Initials Date
^ /vj, 19^^^

COUNTRY PEMCB

O- S. Form No. 1x5
Amended AprU 6,1020

%

Cemetery No. —A.' ♦.--Sao..—BE. Sheet No. 24*—
Malco Form Noj

3—7729



VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made , 1920.

Typed by > Checked by , 1920.

Vni. Final Action:

cable on , 1920

letter on ....W , 1920
Following advice forwarded to Europe by

?

2 - NOT TO BE RETliRHED <^;^1

IX. CORRECTIONS

Change of advice. Action Taken.

Desires body be -

Body to be shipped to

X: Suspension Remarks:

«, > ■ ^
1  A '

' ̂



G.R.S. FORM #114-A.

To be prepared in triplicate

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

COMPARATIVE REPORT

STATION Ceraeter-jr...#.l_23£.,

DISINTERMENT

^

DATE..„.,Oet..J_Q.,; i9Bl,

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters, Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

1. Name.. BUCKLEY, Edward R. . Name None

J '

Z. No. 2.E14361

3. Rank

4. Org. Go. H,

5. D.D. Oct.EEnd

6. C.D. KIA

y..i ■.

11. No. -AsmML
12. Rank N.on.e

13. ■ Org • _:i.E'dNbne,

14. (a) D.D.

(b) D.B.

7. Grave" No. 75

8. Plot

9.

Sec.

Row

BE

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

15. Grave No. Sec.._

16. Plot Row

17. No discrepanoies•

18. OemeteryArgoirna ...toer 13. Commune or town
■ Ms use Erance ° . .n20. Dept. or County 21. Country

------------•^----■7-—-- -- •

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No ..123_E___

23. Disinterred (Date) Oct. By Ha_ky_

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name Edward, H. Buckley Serial No. 2814361
—  - - --

Rank Organization

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? Yes On body?

,  Signature Junior Technical Assistant
L. B. Aywrs

PREPARATION

26. Wfiat other means of identification wer.e on body?. (IX no disc.or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Bjoth_tag.s _just_gi_ve ^ J.:..,,.!......:. I

27. Condition of body

28. Nature of burial.. Wo.o.d..en ..b.ox ..and 0^ -

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above? -Yes-..---Se-e-P-ar-s*.10T--l-2--and-l3*

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Dc.t...1.0., . 1221.-- By.....Jt...l«.,...H.alqf.....
31. Casket sealed by ■ J. D. Haky

Signature of Bmbalmer, (Supervisor)
"^yOlTEo BY



u
.  ■ . =§,;s

2214361

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box, No.

Designation of body: . * - •

Name BUOKLJST. Bd«ard R. ' serial Ho.
— — •" ■ ^ S

.O Pvt • .• Co. H. 4th Inf.Rank..,. ... r.*.. Organization

33. Consigned to:

Argonire Atnor. EotoagiiQ-sous-Montfaucon. ̂ 1232
Name of Permanent Cemetery.

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)....Q.C.t_...10.th.,_.l?.21_,___By

35. .1 hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
'  ̂ accomplished under my immediate supervision and that.tha report above

is correct. as
(7^ (^.c^d/ru^

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector._..E,._B,.__Paniel,,_.G£Lp_t.,..§^^C_,

36. Remarks

(57. Shipped from point of Operation; (Date)..^...O.ctp.be.r .ipt.h^. 1921. d

To point of Concentration ...Margjie.. , RomagTLe..
^  (Name) . . , . . ,Conveyer...],Y_^..j.^..pjQy_0^ Signature Shipping OfficerAlb.e.r.t..!^. Jacks.on

Captain/ O.AVG"^
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

{Name)

icer

By G.R.S. Representative

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Perrmanent Cemetery

Conveyer. Signature Shipping Off

40. Received: Date

G.R.S. Representative

41. Re interred., Cemetery# 12S2 Oot 10th 19E1

42. Grave No...._^.:.®2 D rofw 27

43. Plot ' ■ T

(Date)

Row

Section.

\

cr q, - ■ ■

G.R.S. Representati

f. [1

•  ' ^ i

ic ?s; bi.8";'r <i5_ JU ;-,:i

i

y

James ¥• Yoif

KO-rey:..-



Concentration#

G. H. e. Forin. No. 1 G-A 123;^^.

REPORT OF OISINTERMENT UNO REBURUL cat» oct. lo. 1921.

1, Re MAINS OF .8.UC$ytiE$,.,.E5,war<il...B Serial Number .21^.14.5.63..,

Rank Organization ..";..1 ....P..9.*....?ft...4.^?^.,.!^?^??..V........!

2. Disinterred (date):

Oftt.ft...lo,...1921 L

By : Group .5..

From (give complete, location): :

..Gr:.^:5.,...5ec...a2,...not::.2#.....:

..1.^ ^ Unit........... ^.......;......sec,...2*...:....;...;...;:;...
•V. - .i

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location):

Dot iOth 1921, Mause Argormo Canetery # 1232 gr 52 block D row 27

.. By: Group._._r.®.'!!!!'.'!^r.f.^.^ ?. Unit.. Nature of reburial......l^.H^>C.d...5a8keti

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment

wooden boz and burlap and unifoim# badly decoiiposed, features not recognizable#

5, (a) Identification tags : Buried with body On grave marker .......y.e.s.d

{b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks 5

Botli ta^ ̂ ust^^ire serial no# 2214361':*

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ? 3# 14 ,15 ,19 ,30 3.F.

- m Weight (estimated)..

(a) Height (actual measurement) i®.o.Si.iJ).l.ft..l;.Q.-.'l.et..eiTOlne

do ^ 6

■ . . s

(c) Hair—Color l.i^.t...brpviza.# ^
3

Quantity moderate.#

Characteristics.... ..:....

none# .

none#

(d) Hair on-face—Color

Location

Quantity

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts) , -

-non'6#"

Blagraoi represents the mouth wide open

none#

Joo
g2 23 24, 25 26 27

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

right femur fractured

7. Disinterment

supervised by

8. Reburial

supervised by ^
W# B* Sheilds

Approved :

(Title)

Approyed'
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
lorm IS supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

-  • ^ - o .

1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the groun
and unit which made disinterment.

dr.-;

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of rehurial and the group and unit which'made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket,, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

« " ' 5-^/") -S^^t6 whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
©s Or •

(6) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in ̂  oiT'body or grave ? List any personrrLeffects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or ifi grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be"of use in. identifvinc the bodv otlif»p
than that tabulated under Item No. 6, . o >

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body description are.very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws
the teeth are"arranged symmetri&ally on eifher'side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines'
(tearing teeth); hiCilspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

SnSSING TEETH All teeth missing through previous extrac
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus,: , ^.

.^^^TOOTH mssiNS

CROWNED TEETH Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

[P^^OLD CROWffe^^fQ D CFIOWW ̂

BRHIGE WORE Block in solid the crown of tooth (labef
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

FHiLINGS Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos
sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus :

f

1

^4LVeR Pil.Ltr<Qf- ,GOLD FILUJNC-
p/pouD F)«.Lir»&^^^(XOLO FJ LLlN O

vlr^GOLO ftLLiNCr

^

CARIES (CAVITIES) — Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

^^-pCAvirr /(

dentures (PLATES) Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate rotniniijig '
clasps on natural teeth with the word "clasp." '

A • It,
7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the ndme and title of the-person'^^rtfving |

same. - : ^

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving sami^"
. vXi

r'
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
File No. 11^389

Location Index Caed:

TYP..ma.a,..

II.

III.

(а) Name Ser. No. -2214361-

(б) Rank —jET-Ija- Organization -CXJU-JH-,—4tih—lOjU

(c) Date of death .lQ/2£/ia „ (d) Cause of death ..It/a—
Registeation C.ard.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. ...13. Row Plot £ Sec. TYP ase—
(5) Emerg. AddressMaliBSi.a-.Biiflltley-.-.-(iiothar-)—Gan^-J}Ql...,-.R.aa-tai4i^.-I£o»-—-

of scfdifrs fyfigfTofa fonf&^ovf dj/ke^es CKR.

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

V' Following advice forwarded to Europe by
cable on , 192

^  t letter of transmittal on , 192

'"a-' •" - m rsfTiKfi'D
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., .., 192

VII; StJPPLEMENTAEY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Kelationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

Vin. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. ., 192

'i 'f? -i V ' ■

\

COUNTRY Cemeteey No. Sheet No.

G; R. S. Form ll.'I-A
', 1 August, 1920
.1

><'■: V
I.-

1232. oeo. 82. 24.



jI iCl .j
Sept. 30, 1919.

Buckley #2214361 Bchvard R. Pvt.

Go. »»H" 4th Inf. j
Buried in Grave #75, Section #82, Plot #2,

Argonne American Cemetery #1232, j
f

Romagne-sous-liontfaucon, (Eeuse) "

"  I

Kew identification.

Letter from GJl.S., A.B.P.

r-¥-j
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) \

Buckley, Edwara H—Pvt.22l43eSl»04 fi, 4th Infamtry®
3r<l Division®

Prt. Bdwarci R. Buckley was wounded in the log and shoulder by ahr'^Tin«i
on 23rd of Ootobor I9IS about 2 ndlee nofth of WadolaLf
lltter*-being ayallablo we attempted to carry him to the lot aid aati'i'
station but he asked to wait until we got a litter. He died before we
could get a litter. uwtyx-e wa

Informant. Bowling, Prank J®-Pyt.23595l6.
Co H. 4th Infantry. ^
Home. IciI9 N. Arsenal. Indianaj^olia, Ind.
Signed. Prank, J. Howling.
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inve sation and Aijustmant lilv. lir

G. R. S. Form S-W-A
Inlormation requesied of A. G. O.

FROL*; 0. G.
CSMETERI/iL D^fesiON
Munitions Building

Room 'llgCl

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THi -

PLEASE

expedite

WASHINGTON

Date
1-31-21,File No. • ■ 11,2989 Registration.

From; The Quartermjister General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division).

To: The Adjutant General of the Army, Sixth and B Streets NW., Washington, D. C.

Subj ect Information required for G. R. S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request confinnation of all informa
tion shown.

a. Surname.

b. Christian name.

(?. Serial number.

BUCKLEY

Ednard H,

2214361

X/. Date of death.

Cause of death.A ; t . "L

■/

\

A. Authority (C. C. No.) 5"

d. Organization. Co, H, 4th Inf. XCV- Emergency address.' - ' /.?
■ ■A --Ly

e. Rank. Pvt. Relationship. .

BODY DESCRIPTION.
(See page 2 of the Service Record.)

DENTAL CHARTS.
(See physical report of examination prior to enlistment.)

a. Age at enlistment.

b. Color of eyes.

c. Color of hair.

a. Strike out teeth missing :

87654321 12345678
Upper right. Upper left.

d. Height.
87654321 12345678

Lower right. Lower left.

e. Weight. S (13 )
■  ■ »

f. Permanent marks aJt(^^,h^iGal^
defects at enlistment
fractures or breuks.)

Mrs, Shivers,

By

H. L. ROGERS,
Q' udH6i*master General, U, S, A.

0.

" f ^ 4
H. J. CONNER,

«ec'd S « S ■ •

1  1921 6

M

3/



lave saw on and Adjustment i6lv. m b, uhit.

G. R. S. Form 8-"W-A
Inlormalion requesiecl of A. G. O.

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

WASHINGTON

Date
File No. ■ ■ Registration. 1-31-21.

From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division).

The Adjutant General of the Army, Sixth and B Streets NW., Washington, D. C.To

Subj ect Information required for G. R. S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request confirmation of all informa
tion shown.

a. Surname.

b. Christian name.

(?. Serial number.

d. Organization.

e. Rank.

BUCKLEY ̂
/

Edward H*

2214361

V V DaDate of death.

Cause of death. '

• I-

Authority (C. C. No.) 5^6 ̂  ^ d

Co. H. 4th Inf. Emergency address.',

pyt, : . - -.-jy- Relationship.
T?-

BODY DESCRIPTION.

(.See page 2 of the Service Record.)

a. Age at enlistment.

b. Color of eyes.

c. Color of hair.

d. Height.

e. Weight.

DENTAL CHARTS.

(See physical report of examination prior to enlistment.)

a. Strike out teeth missing:

87654321 12345678

Upper right. Upper left.

87654321 12345678

Lower right. Lower left.

isei S 531
•  - ■ A

* e

/. Permanent marks agi^^hysieaL^
defects at enlistment. (OS
fractures or breaks.)

Srs. Shi'vers.

H. L. ROGERS,
^uUTtetmaster General^ U< S, A.^

By

kT-

.. .

U"'

H. J. CONNER,
Gctpfam^ Q, AT. 0.

kec'd S <6 a

ffg 1 J92I Q
■m

5
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